FORCE is a product brand of CNC Flow Control
CAST
FLOATING
BALL VALVE
ABOUT CNC FLOW CONTROL
CNC Flow Control is headquartered in Houston, Texas with multiple other locations in the U.S. and Canada. Our
company unifies several trusted valve and flow line brands that have been serving numerous industries in North
America for nearly three decades. From long range projects to same-day delivery, our diverse team is dedicated to

GEAR ACTUATOR DATA 13
CRYOGENIC BALL VALVES 14
HOW TO ORDER GUIDE 15
NOTES
ABOUT OUR COMPANY
02
DESIGN STANDARDS		  FEATURES
• Design/Materials: API 6D 24th Edition, ASME B16.34
• Fugitive Emissions: API 641
• Fire Safe: API 6FA/API 607 7th Edition
• End to End: ASME B16.10
• Flanged End: ASME B16.5
• Mounting: ISO 5211
• Testing: API 598/API 6D, CSA Z245.15-17
• API 6D Monogrammed
• PED 2014/68/EU Annex III, Module H
• Canadian Registration Number approved
• Sizes 1/2” – 12”
• ASME Class 150 – 1500
• Full and Reduced Port
• Full Material Traceability
• ISO 5211 Actuator Adaption
• Large Material Selection
• Low Operating Torques
• Anti-Static Design & Blowout Proof Stem
• 100% Factory Testing
• Conforms to NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-1
• Flexible Cavity Relief Seats
03www.cncflowcontrol.com   Force Floating Ball Valve
FLOATING BALL VALVE FEATURES
General
FORCE floating ball valves are designed in accordance with API 6D for ASME Class ratings 150 to 1500, Nominal sizes
from 1/2″ to 12″. Valves have been designed for use with various combinations of materials, such as Carbon Steel,
Low Carbon Steel, Special Alloy, Stainless Steel, Monel, Inconel.
Body Joint Construction
The two piece bolted body designs include a tight toleranced overlapping metal fit between the body and the adapter
to minimize any possibility of movement due to pipeline stress. A special high temperature spiral wound stainless
steel / grafoil filled gasket is utilized for absolute seal. This gasket is encapsulated by the body and adapted on all four
sides. Body and adaptors are dimensioned for metal contact to ensure correct gasket crush.
Blow-Out Proof Stem
The stem is made separately from the ball and has
graphite packing rings and an antistatic device. The
lower end of the stem is designed with an integral
collar which enables a blowout-proof design. (Fig. 1)
Anti-Static Device
All floating flanged ball valves include dual grounding
systems from stem to ball and stem to body. An
antistatic feature is provided to ensure electrical
continuity. (Fig. 2)
Top Works and Locking Device
Mounting dimensions per ISO-5211 and a locking
device are standard. (Fig. 3)
Packing
Body
Thrust Washer
Stem
Ball
Packing
Body
Thrust Washer
Stem
Antistatic Device
Ball
Gland Flange
Lock
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
Fig. 3
04
FIRE SAFETY
Contact between ball and valve shell
Stem

B Bare Stem
L Lever
HOW TO ORDER A FORCE® FLOATING BALL VALVE
Example: A 1”, Class 150, 2 Piece, Full Port Floating Ball Valve with Raised Face Flanged End Connections,
Carbon Steel Body, Carbon Steel+ ENP Ball and 410 SS + ENP Stem with PTFE Seats, Viton® O-Rings GLT AED and
Lever is written as 1-BF11-AAA1L-2.
Consult CNC Flow Control for full list of material options and specifications per valve size and pressure class, as components may vary according to design.
Inconel® is a registered trademark of Special Materials Corporation, USA. Devlon® is a registered trademark of Devol Engineering, Ltd. Viton® is a
registered trademark of The Chemours Company. Hastelloy® is a registered trademark of Haynes Alloys.
J O-Rings
1 Viton® (70/90 DURO)⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
2 Viton® AED
3 LT HNBR (70/90 DURO) ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
4 LT HNBR AED
9 Other
(1): 70 DURO for CL 150 & 300   (2): 90 DURO for CL 600 & Higher
16
NOTES
17www.cncflowcontrol.com   Force Floating Ball Valve
NOTES
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, expressed
or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability.
CNC Flow Control is headquartered in Houston, Texas with multiple other
locations in the U.S. and Canada. Our company unifies several trusted valve
and flow line brands that have been serving numerous industries in North America for nearly three decades.
From long range projects to same-day delivery, our diverse team is dedicated to understanding customers’
needs in order to ensure exceptional service and the best solutions. Our extensive product portfolio ranges
from commodity products like hammer unions and needle valves, to highly engineered products like API
6D trunnion mounted ball valves.
© 2022 CNC Flow Control
About Our Company
Member of
FORCE_Floater_2021_RevB
Website: www.cncflowcontrol.com Follow us:
Quality assurance is critical to CNC Flow Control’s process and we hold multiple internationally recognized
quality standards certifications and management system. We are dedicated to understanding our customers’
needs to ensure exceptional service by offering an in-house engineering and product management team,
an extremely large product portfolio and extensive inventory to support same day shipments.
Headquarters - U.S.
10350 Clay Road, Suite 250
Houston, TX 77041
Toll-Free: 844.398.6449
Headquarters - Canada
2930 51 Avenue NW, Unit # 3
Edmonton, AB T6P 0E1
Phone: 780.462.9166